
□ Normal     □ Internal Use ■ Confidential □ Restricted Confidential

2025 第一季營運說明會
2025年5月
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This presentation is being delivered to the recipient. The sole purpose of this presentation is to assist the recipient in understanding 

Wistron NeWeb Corporation ( WNC ). This presentation is not intended to form the basis of a decision to purchase securities or any 

other investment decision and does not constitute an offer, invitation or recommendation for the sale or purchase of securities. Neither 

the information contained in this presentation nor any further information made available in connection with the subject matter 

contained herein will form the basis of any contract.

This presentation does not purport to be comprehensive or to contain all the information that a prospective purchaser may need. The 

information contained herein is based on publicly available information and sources, which we believe to be reliable, but we do not 

represent it is accurate or complete. The recipient of this presentation must make its own investigation and assessment of the ideas 

and concepts presented herein. No representation, warranty or undertaking, express or implied, is or will be made or given and no 

responsibility or liability is or will be accepted by WNC or by any of its directors, officers, employees, agents or advisers, in relation to 

the accuracy or completeness of this presentation or any other written or oral information made available in connection with the ideas 

and concepts presented herein. Any responsibility or liability for any such information is expressly disclaimed.

This presentation is private and confidential and is being made available to the recipient on the express understanding that it will be 

kept confidential and that the recipient shall not copy, reproduce, distribute or pass to third parties this presentation in whole or in part at 

any time. This presentation is the property of WNC and the recipient agrees that it will, on request, promptly return this presentation and 

all other information supplied in connection with the ideas and concepts presented herein, without retaining any copies.

In furnishing this presentation, WNC undertakes no obligation to provide the recipient with access to any additional information, or to 

update, or to correct any inaccuracies which may become apparent in, this presentation or any other information made available in 

connection with the ideas and concepts presented herein.

Disclaimer
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■財務資訊

■業務發展概況

■總結

■Q&A

議程內容
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Q1 2025 損益表 QoQ (合併)

營業收入淨額

營業毛利

營業費用

營業利益

營業外收入/(損失) 

稅前淨利

稅後淨利

總發行股數(百萬)

加權平均流通在外股數(百萬) 

每股盈餘(@NTD/share) 

(新台幣:百萬) Q1 2025

金  額 %

28,366 

3,462 

2,417

1,045 

54

1,099 

918 

484.16

477.60

1.92

100.0

12.2

8.5

3.7

0.2

3.9

3.2

QoQ

%

Q4 2024

金  額  %

1.5

-3.7

- 2.5

- 6.4

-71.4

- 15.8

-9.6

27,949

3,595 

2,478 

1,117 

189

1,306 

1,016  

484.16

475.96

2.14

100.0

12.9

8.9

4.0

0.7

4.7

3.6
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Q1 2025 損益表 YoY (合併) 

營業收入淨額

營業毛利

營業費用

營業利益

營業外收入/(損失) 

稅前淨利

稅後淨利

總發行股數(百萬)

加權平均流通在外股數(百萬) 

每股盈餘(@NTD/share) 

(新台幣:百萬) Q1 2025

金  額  %

28,366 

3,462 

2,417

1,045 

54

1,099 

918 

484.16

477.60

1.92

100.0

12.2

8.5

3.7

0.2

3.9

3.2

YoY

%

Q1 2024

金  額  %

10.9

16.8

9.4

38.8

-71.3

16.8

22.4

25,585 

2,963 

2,210 

753 

188

941 

750 

485.25

474.92

1.58

100.0

11.6

8.7

2.9

0.8

3.7

2.9
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現金&短期投資

應收帳款

存貨

其他流動資產

流動資產合計

長期股權投資

不動產、廠房及設備

其他資產

總資產

短期借款

應付帳款

其他流動負債

其他負債

負債合計

股東權益

2025/3/31 資產負債表 (合併)

(新台幣:百萬) QoQ       

金   額 %  

-2

-6

1

38

-2

0

0

-4

-2

-12

3

-11

-11

-5

3

(280)

(1,403) 

120 

242

(1,321) 

1

21

(147) 

(1,446) 

(1,469)

582

(1,087)

(388) 

(2,362)

916

2025/3/31  

金   額 %  

16,058

22,053       

18,510

877

57,498        

287

12,378

3,751

73,914      

10,395   

18,396      

9,071         

3,152    

41,014

32,900

22

30

25

1

78

0

17

5

100

14

25

12

4

55

45

YoY         

金   額 % 

2,419

861 

(1,436) 

105 

1,949 

224

1,291

79

3,543 

1,545

2,539 

(532) 

(495)

3,057 

486

18

4

-7

14

4

356

12

2

5

17

16

-6

-14

8

1

2024/12/31  

金   額 %  

2024/3/31  

金   額 %  

16,338

23,456       

18,390 

635 

58,819  

286 

12,357

3,898 

75,360 

11,864 

17,814 

10,158 

3,540 

43,376

31,984

22

31

24

1

78

0

17

5

100

16

23

14

5

58

42

13,639

21,192 

19,946 

772 

55,549         

63      

11,087

3,672   

70,371      

8,850

15,857      

9,603         

3,647    

37,957

32,414

19

30

28

2

79

0

16

5

100

13

22

14

5

54

46
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■財務資訊

■業務發展概況

■總結

■Q&A

議程內容
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營運商

◼ 透過直供模式提升服務品質與效率

◼ 擴充產品範疇，提供軟體加值之終端
到頭端產品

企業

◼ 成為企業客人主要合作夥伴

◼ 擴充產品範疇，從Wi-Fi、Cellular到
邊緣運算網路架構產品

車用

◼ 成為汽車產業鏈中之重要供應商

◼ 持續開發車用關鍵模組及感測器產
品線，拓展相關應用市場

經營策略

ADAS Camera & 

Radar

SASE SD-WAN, 

Switch

5G ORAN 

Private Network

Enterprise AP 

Wi-Fi 6/6E/7

LEO Satellite 

Broadband UE

Wi-Fi, 5G CPE, 

xPON

Smart Home IoT & 

OTT STB

關鍵技術

LEO, ADAS, 5G, LPWAN, xPON, DOCSIS,  

Wi-Fi 7, Mesh, High-speed Ethernet, 

O-RAN, SiP, RFID, sensors, AI software, 

green product design

核心競爭力

射頻/天線設計

系統整合

Automotive 

Connectivity 

Module

Automotive CPU 

Modules, TCU
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模組 / 天線 ADAS

PAN LAN WAN SAT

產品應用範疇

車用4G/5G, 

CPU模組, TCU
ADAS攝影機 & 雷達車用Wi-Fi–藍芽模組 行車紀錄器

衛星廣播

衛星廣播模組

企業/

物聯網

車用

家用

智慧家庭 網路接取

Wi-Fi 7/6E/6

路由器/延伸器
LEO衛星
寬頻裝置

智慧OTT機上盒AIoT/醫療
Hub

4G/5G 

終端設備
固網接取
終端設備

衛星電視

Ka/Ku戶外接收器

RFID 物聯網企業網路

RFID 

感測通道 RFID感測門

Wi-Fi 7/6E/6

企業級無線接取器 

5G ORAN

專網設備
交換器 智慧電表

通訊模組

AIoT

智慧製造應用
蜂巢式 / 衛星模組
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軟體加值的智慧連網解決方案

開源軟體平台 AI 應用程式

◼ 智慧 QoS

◼ Wi-Fi 感測技術

◼ 資訊安全軟體

Broadband

Gateway

5G/mmWave

FWA
Wi-Fi

Mesh Router
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啓碁全球製造廠區總覽

啓佳通訊（昆山）有限公司

墨西哥廠

華雷斯城, 墨西哥

力行廠

(NQJ)

(S1)

啓基永昌通訊（昆山）有限公司

啓新通訊（昆山）有限公司

(NYC)

(NQX)

越南廠

(VN1)

南科二廠

(S3)

新廠

(M1)

新廠

(VN2)

中國昆山

越南河南
臺灣台南

臺灣新竹
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專利

2,531 獲證                                   / 561 申請中

Patents

(截至2025年4月28日)

台灣

42%

美國

28%

中國

26%

其他

4%

台灣

20%

美國

31%

中國

40%

其他

9%

申請中

561

獲證

2,531

(截至2025年4月21日)
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重要里程碑
✓ 範疇一/二/三溫室氣體減量目標通過 SBTi 審核

✓ 中國廠區均取得UL 2799 廢棄物零掩埋白金級認證

✓ 越南廠取得 LEED 綠建築金級認證、UL 2799 廢棄物零掩埋白金級認證

✓ 南科二廠獲得台灣綠建築標章

✓ Green BOM（物料碳排資料庫，簡稱 G-BOM）上線

✓ 2024 CDP 氣候變遷與水安全問卷獲評 A- 領導等級

✓ 支持偏鄉孩童計畫，提供圓夢助學獎學金

✓ 提供優於法規的產/育嬰假

✓ 結合志工活動，以植樹行動解決社會問題，同時兼顧環境效益

✓ 打造綠色員工餐廳，為台灣首家榮獲英國永續餐飲協會「Food Made Good標準」

二星認證企業

✓ 入選道瓊永續指數 DJSI 新興市場指數成分股

✓ 成為TNFD Forum會員及TNFD Adopter，並承諾2025年發布「TNFD報告書」

✓ 成為RBA會員

✓ 女性董事占比達三分之一

S 社會責任社會責任

G公司治理公司治理

E 環境保護
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榮譽肯定

2025 標普全球永續年鑑 

Top 1% 與
產業最佳進步企業

TIME 時代雜誌
2025 全球最佳
永續成長企業

啓碁入選
道瓊永續指數DJSI

新興市場指數成分股

2024 CDP 

氣候變遷與水安全問卷獲評 

A- 領導等級

2024
Climate & Water

Leadership

Level

亞洲金融雜誌
台灣最佳投資人關係 金獎

最佳永續承諾 金獎
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■財務資訊

■業務發展概況

■總結

■Q&A

議程內容
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總 結



Q&A
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